PMKC03
PMKC03 SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER
2:1 WIDE INPUT RANGE
UP TO 3Watts
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• 1600VDC INPUT TO OUTPUT ISOLATION
• STANDARD 1.25 X 0.80 X 0.40 INCH

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25ഒ otherwise noted
Input Range Output
Voltage
Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@ No Load Efficiency
Maximum
Capacitor Load (2)
Min. Load (1) Full Load
Model
Number
VDC VDC
mA mA
mA % µF
PMKC03-05S33 4.5 ~ 6 3.3 60 600 15 69  2200
PMKC03-05S05 4.5 ~ 6 5 60 600 15 74  1000
PMKC03-05S12 4.5 ~ 6 12 25 250 30 75  170
PMKC03-05S15 4.5 ~ 6 15 20 200 25 75  110
PMKC03-05D05 4.5 ~6 ±5 ±30 ± 300 15 73  ± 500
PMKC03-05D12 4.5 ~ 6 ±12 ±12 ± 125 20 75  ± 96
PMKC03-05D15 4.5 ~6 ±15 ±10 ± 100 50 75  ± 47
PMKC03-05DS05 4.5 ~ 6 5 / 5 30 / 30 300 / 300 30 73  500 / 500
PMKC03-05DS12 4.5 ~ 6 12 / 12 12 / 12 125 / 125 40 75  96 / 96
PMKC03-05DS15 4.5 ~ 6 15 / 15 10 / 10 100 / 100 40 73  47 / 47
PMKC03-12S33 9 ~ 18 3.3 60 600 20 70  2200
PMKC03-12S05 9 ~ 18 5 60 600 20 75  1000
PMKC03-12S12 9 ~ 18 12 25 250 20 79  170
PMKC03-12S15 9 ~ 18 15 20 200 30 79  110
PMKC03-12D05 9 ~ 18 ±5 ±30 ± 300 20 74  ± 500
PMKC03-12D12 9 ~ 18 ±12 ±12 ± 125 35 79  ± 96
PMKC03-12D15 9 ~ 18 ±15 ±10 ± 100 45 79  ± 47
PMKC03-12DS05 9 ~ 18 5 / 5 30 / 30 300 / 300 10 74  500 / 500
PMKC03-12DS12 9 ~ 18 12 / 12 12 / 12 125 / 125 15 79  96 / 96
PMKC03-12DS15 9 ~ 18 15 / 15 10 / 10 100 / 100 30 79  47 / 47
PMKC03-24S33 18 ~ 36 3.3 60 600 10 70  2200
PMKC03-24S05 18 ~ 36 5 60 600 10 76  1000
PMKC03-24S12 18 ~ 36 12 25 250 20 80  170
PMKC03-24S15 18 ~ 36 15 20 200 20 80  110
PMKC03-24D05 18 ~ 36 ±5 ±30 ± 300 20 76  ± 500
PMKC03-24D12 18 ~ 36 ±12 ±12 ± 125 20 79  ± 96
PMKC03-24D15 18 ~ 36 ±15 ±10 ± 100 20 80  ± 47
PMKC03-24DS05 18 ~ 36 5 / 5 30 / 30 300 / 300 20 76  500 / 500
PMKC03-24DS12 18 ~ 36 12 / 12 12 / 12 125 / 125 20 79  96 / 96
PMKC03-24DS15 18 ~ 36 15 / 15 10 / 10 100 / 100 20 80  47 / 47
PMKC03-48S33 36 ~ 75 3.3 60 600 10 72  2200
PMKC03-48S05 36 ~ 75 5 60 600 10 75  1000
PMKC03-48S12 36 ~ 75 12 25 250 10 79  170
PMKC03-48S15 36 ~ 75 15 20 200 10 79  110
PMKC03-48D05 36 ~ 75 ±5 ±30 ± 300 10 77  ± 500
PMKC03-48D12 36 ~ 75 ±12 ±12 ± 125 10 79  ± 96
PMKC03-48D15 36 ~ 75 ±15 ±10 ± 100 10 79  ± 47
PMKC03-48DS05 36 ~ 75 5 / 5 30 / 30 300 / 300 10 77  500 / 500
PMKC03-48DS12 36 ~ 75 12 / 12 12 / 12 125 / 125 10 79  96 / 96
PMKC03-48DS15 36 ~ 75 15 / 15 10 / 10 100 / 100 10 79  47 / 47
 Advice Building,16 Atir Yeda St., Kfar Saba, 4464321, Israel   Tel:+972-3-9000910    sales@advice.co.il    www.advice.co.il
Advice Electronics Ltd
PMKC03
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
PMKC03 - 48 S 05 - SMD
Series Name
Input
Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Quantity
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Package
S: Single 33:
05:
12:
15:
3.3
5
12
15
D: Dual 05:
12:
15:
±5
±12
±15
05:
12:
24:
48:
4.5~6
9~18
18~36
36~75
DS: Dual Positive 05:
12:
15:
5 / 5
12 / 12
15 / 15
����:
SMD:
DIP Type
SMD Type
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range 5Vin(nom)